Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle

The Case Of Denise Bongiovanni V. City Of Oakland And Does 1 - 10, United States District Court, Northern

District Of California, Case No. 3:21-CV-01303-EMC, City Attorney’s File No. X05251, In The Amount Of One

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($150,000.00) (Oakland Animal Services - Employment/Civil

Rights)